FORM-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY Atty. Docket: 1056.15100	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STEVEN J. HERTEL 6_20-63 JOHN C. WILLIAMS CHARLES J. ORTEGA	Name: METRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION (Florida Corporation)
X Individual(s)	Domestic Address: 460 Walker Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	City: Holly Hill State FL ZIP 32117-2699
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 06-27-2003 102483760
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 25, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	
30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
New York, New York 10112-3801	X Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: <u>(212) 218-2100</u>	8. Deposit account number for any deficiency: 06-1205
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
6/26/2003 DBYRNE 00000126 29183928 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27,290) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, STEVEN J. HERTEL, a citizen of the United States, residing 4034 Centralia Street, Lakewood, CA 90712; JOHN C. WILLIAMS a citizen of the United States, residing at 241 East Calvin Street, Covina, CA 91722, and CHARLES J. ORTEGA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6081 Loynes Drive, Long Beach, CA 90803;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to METRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, having a place of business 460 Walker Street Holly Hill, Fl 32117-2699, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Design Letters Patent, which has been executed concurrently herewith by the undersigned and is entitled SEVEN CONDUCTOR CABLE AND CONVERTER BLOCK FOR SINGLE CABLE INTERCONNECTIONS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or issued Letters Patent, upon said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all of said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0855 Full Name of First Inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date: April <u>25</u>, 2003

Residence:

Post Office Address:

STEYEN J. HERTEL

Citizenskip: United States of America

Lakewood, CA

4034 Centralia Street, Lakewood, CA 90712

Full Name of Second Inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date: April <u>26</u>, 2003

Residence:

Post Office Address:

Citizenship: United States of America

Covina, CA

241 East Calvin Street, Covina, CA 91722

Full Name of Third Inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date: April **25**, 2003

Residence:

Post Office Address:

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

CHARLES J. ORTE

Citizenship: United States of America

Long Beach, CA

6081 Loynes Drive, Long Beach, CA 90803